
03/03/2021
Department of Information Technology

Date: 

Parameters: Tax Year: 2020 Payable Year: 2021

Report Name: AA717DCO 

Environment: ODAPROD 
Job Number:   292635 

DAKOTA COUNTY
ESTIMATED AND TAXABLE MARKET VALUES - INCLUDES REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

Assessing Services
651-438-4200 or 1-800-247-1056 (Non-Metro)

DISCLAIMER:
This Privacy Policy applies only to Dakota County website. This website provides links to other websites. These may include links to websites operated by other government agencies, nonprofit 
organizations, and/or private businesses. When you link to any other website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that particular website. Visitors linking to another website are encouraged to examine 
the privacy policy of that website. Neither Dakota County, Minnesota, nor any agency, officer, or employee of the County warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information published on the 
website, nor endorses any content, viewpoints, products, or services from this website, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, or entity that relies on any information
obtained from this website does so at his or her own risk.
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 56,521,071,800  54,705,389,467  625,797,400  7,900,013  159,157,529  54,503,142,208
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DIST NAME
Apple Valley
Burnsville
Castle Rock
Coates
Douglas
Eagan
Empire
Eureka
Farmington
Greenvale
Hampton Twnshp
Hampton City
Hastings
Inver Grv Hghts
Lakeville
Lilydale
Marshan
Mendota City
Mendota Hghts
Miesville
New Trier
Nininger
Randolph Twnshp
Randolph City
Ravenna
Rosemount
Sciota
South St. Paul
Sunfish Lake
Vermillion Twnshp
Vermillion City
Waterford
West St. Paul
Northfield

 

 6,531,751,900
 7,613,867,800

 344,162,200
 28,206,600

 232,998,500
 10,223,414,400

 461,470,800
 379,495,200

 2,369,134,800
 226,341,900
 279,503,100

 67,894,500
 2,233,884,400
 4,477,340,600
 8,904,547,600

 222,129,300
 314,471,000

 44,904,900
 2,440,082,800

 25,217,700
 7,882,800

 186,807,400
 186,457,000

 46,546,600
 370,638,400

 3,350,405,200
 121,456,800

 1,875,807,300
 206,595,700
 319,383,200

 45,764,500
 128,987,200

 2,085,738,400
 167,781,300

ESTIMATED
MKT VALUE

 6,322,184,874
 7,381,171,260

 333,480,289
 26,705,814

 226,897,149
 9,989,675,214

 446,322,028
 369,681,688

 2,247,736,496
 218,041,134
 269,903,746

 64,245,307
 2,115,943,511
 4,314,509,327
 8,636,691,303

 218,859,236
 304,499,362

 44,365,248
 2,408,039,314

 23,800,792
 7,245,325

 182,665,940
 181,970,603

 44,187,084
 362,380,883

 3,230,193,428
 116,570,884

 1,770,607,057
 206,280,444
 312,349,640

 42,532,288
 123,884,208

 1,999,480,045
 162,288,546

TAXABLE
MKT VALUE

 69,484,500
 49,877,900

 2,276,800
 700

 11,000
 82,756,400

 1,198,200
 1,023,100

 12,731,600
 701,700
 598,300

 70,100
 17,117,700
 44,754,300

 221,257,100
 17,900

 167,800
 1,441,200

 10,567,800
 0

 56,500
 1,026,100
 1,417,100

 332,500
 1,405,200

 62,498,400
 1,244,900

 12,609,300
 763,000

 1,096,300
 785,600
 528,900

 17,109,900
 8,869,600

MKT VALUE
NEW CONST

 843,319
 746,033
 24,933

 7
 3,186

 1,304,259
 13,254
 15,655

 136,222
 15,445
 6,166

 701
 205,945
 582,112

 2,514,204
 200

 5,008
 17,763

 139,296
 0

 565
 12,230
 15,262
 3,325

 15,419
 697,025
 12,719

 189,644
 9,537

 13,565
 7,856
 6,913

 233,467
 108,778

TAX CPC
NEW CONST

 12,233,536
 31,195,080

 549,710
 196,056
 70,104

 47,138,343
 815,410
 765,445

 2,866,454
 209,320
 309,196
 68,820

 4,238,270
 10,860,570
 18,690,660

 309,872
 198,362
 158,076

 7,866,087
 34,365
 5,852

 181,274
 512,798
 47,101
 87,522

 8,068,767
 38,686

 5,066,400
 34,950

 306,020
 44,123

 161,089
 5,718,369

 110,842

STATE TAX
TAX CPC

 6,467,595,918
 7,554,994,525

 208,351,000
 22,251,300

 101,950,500
 10,165,935,668

 384,041,700
 250,017,400

 2,288,878,400
 119,039,700
 140,580,700
 63,476,900

 2,196,315,825
 4,388,233,497
 8,703,200,100

 221,107,200
 180,131,100
 44,904,900

 2,425,775,800
 17,567,000
 7,444,300

 143,290,100
 149,437,500
 44,263,700

 336,934,500
 3,224,003,125

 59,472,800
 1,862,648,800

 206,295,700
 181,836,500
 41,638,100
 75,505,200

 2,064,057,550
 161,965,200

REFERNDA
MKT VALUE

TOTALS
End of Report

 452,751,100
 395,805,100

 6,912,600
 940,500

 13,904,100
 692,377,600

 83,513,100
 11,026,500

 206,797,900
 1,080,200
 1,342,300
 2,241,100

 390,580,900
 239,826,700
 474,521,800

 2,966,900
 4,365,600
 3,076,800

 190,956,200
 1,730,300
 1,216,500

 10,787,500
 6,557,500
 5,579,500
 4,198,600

 203,471,000
 604,700

 149,717,900
 7,790,200
 2,254,700
 4,057,500
 2,091,200

 172,801,000
 23,168,400

 3,771,013,500

EXEMPT
MKT VALUE

COUNTY TOTAL
MKT VALUE

 6,984,503,000
 8,009,672,900

 351,074,800
 29,147,100

 246,902,600
 10,915,792,000

 544,983,900
 390,521,700

 2,575,932,700
 227,422,100
 280,845,400

 70,135,600
 2,624,465,300
 4,717,167,300
 9,379,069,400

 225,096,200
 318,836,600

 47,981,700
 2,631,039,000

 26,948,000
 9,099,300

 197,594,900
 193,014,500

 52,126,100
 374,837,000

 3,553,876,200
 122,061,500

 2,025,525,200
 214,385,900
 321,637,900

 49,822,000
 131,078,400

 2,258,539,400
 190,949,700

 60,292,085,300


