Assessing Services 651-438-4200 or 1-800-247-1056 (Non-Metro) Date: 03/03/2021 Environment: ODAPROD



Report Name: AA717DCO Job Number: 292635 Page 1 of 1

DAKOTA COUNTY

ESTIMATED AND TAXABLE MARKET VALUES - INCLUDES REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

Parameters: Tax Year: 2020 Payable Year: 2021

		COUNTY TOTAL	EXEMPT	ESTIMATED	TAXABLE	MKT VALUE	TAX CPC	STATE TAX	REFERNDA
DIST NAME		MKT VALUE	MKT VALUE	MKT VALUE	MKT VALUE	NEW CONST	NEW CONST	TAX CPC	MKT VALUE
01	Apple Valley	6,984,503,000	452,751,100	6,531,751,900	6,322,184,874	69,484,500	843,319	12,233,536	6,467,595,918
02	Burnsville	8,009,672,900	395,805,100	7,613,867,800	7,381,171,260	49,877,900	746,033	31,195,080	7,554,994,525
07	Castle Rock	351,074,800	6,912,600	344,162,200	333,480,289	2,276,800	24,933	549,710	208,351,000
08	Coates	29,147,100	940,500	28,206,600	26,705,814	700	7	196,056	22,251,300
09	Douglas	246,902,600	13,904,100	232,998,500	226,897,149	11,000	3,186	70,104	101,950,500
10	Eagan	10,915,792,000	692,377,600	10,223,414,400	9,989,675,214	82,756,400	1,304,259	47,138,343	10,165,935,668
12	Empire	544,983,900	83,513,100	461,470,800	446,322,028	1,198,200	13,254	815,410	384,041,700
13	Eureka	390,521,700	11,026,500	379,495,200	369,681,688	1,023,100	15,655	765,445	250,017,400
14	Farmington	2,575,932,700	206,797,900	2,369,134,800	2,247,736,496	12,731,600	136,222	2,866,454	2,288,878,400
16	Greenvale	227,422,100	1,080,200	226,341,900	218,041,134	701,700	15,445	209,320	119,039,700
17	Hampton Twnshp	280,845,400	1,342,300	279,503,100	269,903,746	598,300	6,166	309,196	140,580,700
18	Hampton City	70,135,600	2,241,100	67,894,500	64,245,307	70,100	701	68,820	63,476,900
19	Hastings	2,624,465,300	390,580,900	2,233,884,400	2,115,943,511	17,117,700	205,945	4,238,270	2,196,315,825
20	Inver Grv Hghts	4,717,167,300	239,826,700	4,477,340,600	4,314,509,327	44,754,300	582,112	10,860,570	4,388,233,497
22	Lakeville	9,379,069,400	474,521,800	8,904,547,600	8,636,691,303	221,257,100	2,514,204	18,690,660	8,703,200,100
24	Lilydale	225,096,200	2,966,900	222,129,300	218,859,236	17,900	200	309,872	221,107,200
25	Marshan	318,836,600	4,365,600	314,471,000	304,499,362	167,800	5,008	198,362	180,131,100
26	Mendota City	47,981,700	3,076,800	44,904,900	44,365,248	1,441,200	17,763	158,076	44,904,900
27	Mendota Hghts	2,631,039,000	190,956,200	2,440,082,800	2,408,039,314	10,567,800	139,296	7,866,087	2,425,775,800
28	Miesville	26,948,000	1,730,300	25,217,700	23,800,792	0	0	34,365	17,567,000
29	New Trier	9,099,300	1,216,500	7,882,800	7,245,325	56,500	565	5,852	7,444,300
30	Nininger	197,594,900	10,787,500	186,807,400	182,665,940	1,026,100	12,230	181,274	143,290,100
31	Randolph Twnshp	193,014,500	6,557,500	186,457,000	181,970,603	1,417,100	15,262	512,798	149,437,500
32	Randolph City	52,126,100	5,579,500	46,546,600	44,187,084	332,500	3,325	47,101	44,263,700
33	Ravenna	374,837,000	4,198,600	370,638,400	362,380,883	1,405,200	15,419	87,522	336,934,500
34	Rosemount	3,553,876,200	203,471,000	3,350,405,200	3,230,193,428	62,498,400	697,025	8,068,767	3,224,003,125
35	Sciota	122,061,500	604,700	121,456,800	116,570,884	1,244,900	12,719	38,686	59,472,800
36	South St. Paul	2,025,525,200	149,717,900	1,875,807,300	1,770,607,057	12,609,300	189,644	5,066,400	1,862,648,800
38	Sunfish Lake	214,385,900	7,790,200	206,595,700	206,280,444	763,000	9,537	34,950	206,295,700
39	Vermillion Twnshp	321,637,900	2,254,700	319,383,200	312,349,640	1,096,300	13,565	306,020	181,836,500
40	Vermillion City	49,822,000	4,057,500	45,764,500	42,532,288	785,600	7,856	44,123	41,638,100
41	Waterford	131,078,400	2,091,200	128,987,200	123,884,208	528,900	6,913	161,089	75,505,200
42	West St. Paul	2,258,539,400	172,801,000	2,085,738,400	1,999,480,045	17,109,900	233,467	5,718,369	2,064,057,550
43	Northfield	190,949,700	23,168,400	167,781,300	162,288,546	8,869,600	108,778	110,842	161,965,200
TOTALS		60,292,085,300	3,771,013,500	56,521,071,800	54,705,389,467	625,797,400	7,900,013	159,157,529	54,503,142,208

End of Report

DISCLAIMER:

This Privacy Policy applies only to Dakota County website. This website provides links to other websites. These may include links to websites operated by other government agencies, nonprofit organizations, and/or private businesses. When you link to any other website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that particular website. Visitors linking to another website are encouraged to examine the privacy policy of that website. Neither Dakota County, Minnesota, nor any agency, officer, or employee of the County warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information published on the website, nor endorses any content, viewpoints, products, or services from this website, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, or entity that relies on any information obtained from this website does so at his or her own risk.